
MEMORANDUM 

TO:    Caroline Pelletier, Town Manager 

CC:       Jessica Maloy, Finance Director 

FROM:        Earl Gibson, Public Works Superintendent 

DATE:            June 13, 2023      

SUBJECT: Loader Mounted Snow Blower 

Based on bid results and what is best suited for the Town of Freeport I'm recommending that we award the 
bid for a new Loader Mounted Snow Blower to Viking Cives of Lewiston Maine. The bid amount is 
$171,547.00 

Note: $172,000.00 was included in the FY24 Public Works Capital Budget for the purchase of a new Loader 
Mounted Snow Blower.  This will be a saving of $453.00 

Sincerely, 
Earl Gibson 

ITEM # 126-23
SNOW BLOWER BID



Town of Freeport 

Snow Blower Bid Opening 

Monday, June 12, 2023 10:35am 

The following bids were submitted for a new Loader-Mounted Two Stage Snow Blower: 

    

  

1. H.P. Fairfield:   $153,512.50 (RPM217: Delivery date: Jan/Feb 2024) 

   Minus trade-in $    5,000.00 

     $148,512.50 *did not meet bid spec’s 

 

 

 

2. Viking Cives:   $171,547.00 (2022 Larue D-50: In Stock) 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Recorded by Tammy Morrissey 


